SECTION 2.2.  This Part becomes effective July 1, 2025. 25 

26 

PART III. CREATE INCENTIVES FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS AND 27 

AGENCIES 28 
SECTION 3.1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 29 

Justice the sum of one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) in recurring funds for 30 

the 2025-2026 fiscal year to be used to provide the following types of grants: 31 

(1) Grants provided to law enforcement agencies to be awarded to law 32 

enforcement officers exhibiting exemplary service, as established by the 33